

PROJECT: RUNNING BROOK ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

BID ANALYSIS

BID OPENING DATE AND TIME: SEPTEMBER 24, 2020 AT 10:00 A.M.

BID OPENING DATE AND TIME: SEPTEMBER 24, 2020 AT 10:00 A.M.																						
		Top Line Construction Corp. 22 Fifth St. Somerville, NJ 08876				Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Rd. Old Bridge, NJ 08857		South State, Inc. 202 Reeves Rd., PO Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08302		Capital Paving & Contracting, LLC 1225 Rte. 31 South, Bldg. A, Ste. 124 Lebanon, NJ 08833		DeSantis Construction, Inc. 491 Elizabeth Ave. Somerset, NJ 08873			CCM Contracting, Inc. 336 Rte. 22 Green Brook, NJ 08812		S Brothers, Inc. 12 Ferry St. South River, NJ 08882		DLS Contracting, Inc. 36 Montesano Rd. Fairfield, NJ 07004		Z Brothers Concrete Contractors, Inc. 304 Jernee Mill Rd. Sayreville, NJ 08872	
ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED AMOUNT BID	EXTENDED AMOUNT CORRECTED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID:																						
1	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	3	UN	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$0.03
2	DRUMS	40	UN	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40
3	TRAFFIC CONES	40	UN	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	145	SF	\$0.01	\$1.45	\$0.01	\$1.45	\$13.00	\$1,885.00	\$14.50	\$2,102.50	\$16.00	\$2,320.00	\$2,320.00	\$0.01	\$1.45	\$1.00	\$145.00	\$1.00	\$145.00	\$0.01	\$1.45
5	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	60	HRS	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.60	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$0.01	\$0.60
6	OFF DUTY BRIDGEWATER POLICE FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	80	HRS	\$101.59	\$8,127.20	\$101.59	\$8,127.20	\$101.59	\$8,127.20	\$101.59	\$8,127.20	\$101.59	\$8,127.20	\$8,127.20	\$101.59	\$8,127.20	\$101.59	\$8,127.20	\$101.59	\$8,127.20	\$101.59	\$8,127.20
7	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTEMENT	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
9	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$49,429.00	\$49,429.00	\$42,673.18	\$42,673.18
10	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	600	CY	\$47.03	\$28,218.00	\$32.00	\$19,200.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$38.00	\$22,800.00	\$23.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$36,000.00	\$43.77	\$26,262.00
11	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	10	CY	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$511.36	\$5,113.60
12	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	4200	SY	\$0.01	\$42.00	\$3.00	\$12,600.00	\$0.01	\$42.00	\$6.50	\$27,300.00	\$8.00	\$33,600.00	\$33,600.00	\$8.50	\$35,700.00	\$0.01	\$42.00	\$10.00	\$42,000.00	\$8.23	\$34,566.00
13	TACK COAT	3000	GAL	\$0.01	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$30.00	\$0.01	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$6.00	\$18,000.00	\$4.50	\$13,500.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.01	\$30.00
14	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	18500	SY	\$5.13	\$94,905.00	\$5.00	\$92,500.00	\$2.50	\$46,250.00	\$2.35	\$43,475.00	\$3.36	\$62,160.00	\$62,160.00	\$3.50	\$64,750.00	\$3.75	\$69,375.00	\$4.50	\$83,250.00	\$3.02	\$55,870.00
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	2500	TON	\$55.00	\$137,500.00	\$60.00	\$150,000.00	\$75.00	\$187,500.00	\$70.00	\$175,000.00	\$77.77	\$194,425.00	\$194,425.00	\$77.00	\$192,500.00	\$82.00	\$205,000.00	\$85.00	\$212,500.00	\$73.52	\$183,800.00
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 5" THICK	520	TON	\$79.05	\$41,106.00	\$74.00	\$38,480.00	\$65.00	\$33,800.00	\$81.00	\$42,120.00	\$85.50	\$44,460.00	\$44,460.00	\$75.00	\$39,000.00	\$80.00	\$41,600.00	\$85.00	\$44,200.00	\$81.98	\$42,629.60
17	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV	112	LF	\$103.51	\$11,593.12	\$67.00	\$7,504.00	\$175.00	\$19,600.00	\$172.00	\$19,264.00	\$79.97	\$8,956.64	\$8,956.64	\$60.00	\$6,720.00	\$85.00	\$9,520.00	\$100.00	\$11,200.00	\$140.80	\$15,769.60
18	INLET, TYPE B	5	UN	\$3,510.16	\$17,550.80	\$3,300.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$14,500.00	\$3,332.91	\$16,664.55
19	YARD INLET	2	UN	\$1,559.72	\$3,119.44	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,662.67	\$3,325.34
20	RESET EXISTING CASTING	10	UN	\$290.09	\$2,900.90	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$373.37	\$3,733.70
21	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING EXISTING CASTING	4	UN	\$670.46	\$2,681.84	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,293.65	\$5,174.60
22	RECONSTRUCTED MANHOLE	1	UN	\$670.46	\$670.46	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,587.30	\$2,587.30
23	EXTENSION RING FOR EXISTING MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	5	UN	\$144.07	\$720.35	\$195.00	\$975.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$264.39	\$1,321.95
24	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	3	UN	\$282.50	\$847.50	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$320.00	\$960.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$282.99	\$848.97
25	CURB PIECE	50	UN	\$355.25	\$17,762.50	\$335.00	\$16,750.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00	\$275.00	\$13,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$360.00	\$18,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$331.79	\$16,589.50
26	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	10	SY	\$13.19	\$131.90	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$296.59	\$2,965.90
27	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	385	SY	\$103.43	\$39,820.55	\$72.00	\$27,720.00	\$80.00	\$30,800.00	\$105.00	\$40,425.00	\$90.00	\$34,650.00	\$34,650.00	\$70.00	\$26,950.00	\$90.00	\$34,650.00	\$85.00	\$32,725.00	\$69.47	\$26,745.95
28	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	150	SY	\$90.27	\$13,540.50	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$105.00	\$15,750.00	\$97.90	\$14,685.00	\$14,685.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$95.00	\$14,250.00	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$79.90	\$11,985.00
29	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	90	SY	\$35.23	\$3,170.70	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$52.00	\$4,680.00	\$44.00	\$3,960.00	\$3,960.00	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$40.76	\$3,668.40
30	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	20	SY	\$131.98	\$2,639.60	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$525.00	\$10,500.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$226.47	\$4,529.40
31	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	200	LF	\$47.40	\$9,480.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$52.00	\$10,400.00	\$35.20	\$7,040.00	\$7,040.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$36.00	\$7,200.00	\$40.39	\$8,078.00
32	GRANITE CURB	385	LF	\$51.80	\$19,943.00	\$26.00	\$10,010.00	\$25.00	\$9,625.00	\$52.00	\$20,020.00	\$35.20	\$13,552.00	\$13,552.00	\$30.00	\$11,550.00	\$50.00	\$19,250.00	\$36.00	\$13,860.00	\$47.13	\$18,145.05
33	RE-POINTING OF GRANITE CURB	385	LF	\$4.70	\$1,809.50	\$10.00	\$3,850.00	\$4.00	\$1,540.00	\$9.50	\$3,657.50	\$3.00	\$1,155.00									